

348 NE SR 61 Pratt, KS 67124

(620) 672-5641

www.prattcc.edu

Board of Trustees Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate and Public Budget Hearing

RINEY STUDENT CENTER, Room 312

Monday, August 22, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

Conference Call ID: 92722945961

The mission of Fratt Community College is maximum student learning, individual and workforce development, high quality instruction and service, and community enrichment.

Board of Trusting Meeting for Revenue Neutral Rate and Public Budget Hearing Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Action Items:

A. Resolution 23-001 Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate - Kent Adams / Dr. Calvert - Roll Call Vote

Resolution No. 23-001

A RESOLUTION OF THE PRATT COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, KANSAS TO LEVY A PROPERTY TAX RATE EXCEEDING THE REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE;

WHEREAS, the Revenue Neutral Rate for the Pratt Community College was calculated as 34.9 mills by the Pratt County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the budget proposed by the Governing Body of the Pratt Community College will require the levy of a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body held a hearing on August 22, 2022 allowing all interested taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to give oral testimony; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Pratt Community College, having heard testimony, still finds it necessary to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE PRATT COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

The Pratt Community College shall levy a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate of 34.9 mills.

This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until future action is taken by the Governing Body.

	-
	-
	-
-2	-
	_
	-
Attested:	

- B. Approve PCC Public Budget Hearing FY 2022-2023 $Kent\ Adams\ /\ Dr.\ Calvert$
 - Roll Call Vote

IV. Meeting Adjourned